

Miller Phase 4 Utility Improvements

SPN #16085

Bid Tabulation: Bid Date 5/14/24

Bid Schedule A

			TLC Olson Construction LLC PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350		Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Cornerstone Avenue Mitchell SD 57301		H & W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Dahme Construction Co Inc 405 South 7th Street Aberdeen SD 57401		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$463,700.00	\$463,700.00	\$913,000.00	\$913,000.00	\$1,019,250.00	\$1,019,250.00	\$690,915.24	\$690,915.24	\$610,900.00	\$610,900.00
2	Remove, Salvage and Replace Gravel Surfacing	884 CY	\$15.00	\$13,260.00	\$17.60	\$15,558.40	\$17.30	\$15,293.20	\$12.00	\$10,608.00	\$20.00	\$17,680.00
3	Mill, Salvage, Replace and Grade Asphalt Blotter Surfacing and Granular Base	19,312 SY	\$9.50	\$183,464.00	\$17.60	\$339,891.20	\$17.30	\$334,097.60	\$9.10	\$175,739.20	\$11.00	\$212,432.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	288 SY	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$11.00	\$3,168.00	\$10.80	\$3,110.40	\$31.00	\$8,928.00	\$20.00	\$5,760.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Curb and Gutter	205 LF	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$6.60	\$1,353.00	\$6.50	\$1,332.50	\$6.10	\$1,250.50	\$12.00	\$2,460.00
6	Remove, Salvage and Reset Landscaping	25 SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$182.00	\$4,550.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Culvert	13 LF	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$739.00	\$9,607.00	\$20.00	\$260.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Fire Hydrant	10 EA	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$371.00	\$3,710.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
9	Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrant	2 EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$694.00	\$1,388.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve and Box	30 EA	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$331.00	\$9,930.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
11	Remove and Salvage Gate Valve and Box	9 EA	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
12	Remove and Dispose of Meter Pit	1 EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,502.00	\$1,502.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Contaminated Soil	100 TN	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
14	Field Locate Existing Mains and Services	8 HR	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$693.00	\$5,544.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
15	Insulation	8 LF	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$164.00	\$1,312.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
16	6" PVC Water Main	16,664 LF	\$52.75	\$879,026.00	\$59.00	\$983,176.00	\$62.00	\$1,033,168.00	\$55.00	\$916,520.00	\$60.00	\$999,840.00
17	6" PVC Water Main - Alley	1,762 LF	\$86.75	\$152,853.50	\$92.00	\$162,104.00	\$90.00	\$158,580.00	\$70.00	\$123,340.00	\$85.00	\$149,770.00
18	6" PVC Water Main Extra Depth (6.5' to 7.5')	646 LF	\$54.75	\$35,368.50	\$61.00	\$39,406.00	\$65.00	\$41,990.00	\$61.00	\$39,406.00	\$70.00	\$45,220.00
19	6" PVC Water Main Extra Depth (7.5' to 8.5')	483 LF	\$55.75	\$26,927.25	\$63.00	\$30,429.00	\$68.00	\$32,844.00	\$65.00	\$31,395.00	\$80.00	\$38,640.00
20	6" PVC Water Main Extra Depth (8.5' to 9.5')	192 LF	\$56.75	\$10,896.00	\$65.00	\$12,480.00	\$72.00	\$13,824.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$17,280.00
21	6" PVC Water Main - Directionally Drilled	347 LF	\$106.50	\$36,955.50	\$80.50	\$27,933.50	\$95.00	\$32,965.00	\$167.00	\$57,949.00	\$95.00	\$32,965.00
22	4" PVC Water Main	100 LF	\$45.75	\$4,575.00	\$50.50	\$5,050.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
23	4" PVC Water Main - Alley	170 LF	\$80.75	\$13,727.50	\$85.50	\$14,535.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$64.00	\$10,880.00	\$67.00	\$11,390.00
24	10" Encasement Pipe	176 LF	\$43.00	\$7,568.00	\$80.00	\$14,080.00	\$115.00	\$20,240.00	\$91.00	\$16,016.00	\$90.00	\$15,840.00
25	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	71 EA	\$2,230.00	\$158,330.00	\$2,450.00	\$173,950.00	\$2,400.00	\$170,400.00	\$2,555.00	\$181,405.00	\$2,800.00	\$198,800.00
26	Install Salvaged 6" Gate Valve with Box	1 EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,346.00	\$1,346.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	2 EA	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,199.00	\$4,398.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
28	6"x6" MJ Tee	29 EA	\$1,175.00	\$34,075.00	\$1,170.00	\$33,930.00	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$1,315.00	\$38,135.00	\$1,400.00	\$40,600.00
29	6"x4" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
30	6" 90° MJ Bend	16 EA	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$840.00	\$13,440.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$892.00	\$14,272.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00
31	6" 45° MJ Bend	9 EA	\$725.00	\$6,525.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$925.00	\$8,325.00	\$1,143.00	\$10,287.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
32	6" 22.5° MJ Bend	10 EA	\$715.00	\$7,150.00	\$785.00	\$7,850.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$836.00	\$8,360.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
33	6" 11.25° MJ Bend	1 EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$842.00	\$842.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
34	6"x4" MJ Reducer	2 EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$886.00	\$1,772.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
35	6" MJ Cap	3 EA	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$591.00	\$1,773.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
36	6" MJ Plug	5 EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,709.00	\$8,545.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
37	Fire Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	13 EA	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,995.00	\$77,935.00	\$5,800.00	\$75,400.00	\$6,389.00	\$83,057.00	\$6,800.00	\$88,400.00
38	Fire Hydrant (8.5' Bury)	1 EA	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$6,595.00	\$6,595.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,797.00	\$6,797.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
39	Install Salvaged Fire Hydrant	1 EA	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,146.00	\$2,146.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
40	Tracer Wire Access Box (Water)	15 EA	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$231.00	\$3,465.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
41	Water Main Tracer Wire Ground Rod	75 EA	\$145.00	\$10,875.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$254.00	\$19,050.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00
42	Connect to Existing 4" Water Main	5 EA	\$915.00	\$4,575.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,127.00	\$5,635.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
43	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	38 EA	\$1,440.00	\$54,720.00	\$2,060.00	\$78,280.00	\$1,750.00	\$66,500.00	\$1,295.00	\$49,210.00	\$2,600.00	\$98,800.00
44	Connect to Existing 6" Valve or Fitting	14 EA	\$1,150.00	\$16,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$31,500.00	\$912.00	\$12,768.00	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00
45	4"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	3 EA	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$695.00	\$2,085.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$588.00	\$1,764.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00

Miller Phase 4 Utility Improvements

SPN #16085

Bid Tabulation: Bid Date 5/14/24

Bid Schedule A

			TLC Olson Construction LLC PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350		Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Cornerstone Avenue Mitchell SD 57301		H & W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Dahme Construction Co Inc 405 South 7th Street Aberdeen SD 57401		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
46	6"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	146 EA	\$590.00	\$86,140.00	\$805.00	\$117,530.00	\$675.00	\$98,550.00	\$672.00	\$98,112.00	\$700.00	\$102,200.00
47	6"x1.5" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	1 EA	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
48	6"x2" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	7 EA	\$915.00	\$6,405.00	\$1,306.00	\$9,142.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,318.00	\$9,226.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
49	1" Water Service Pipe	3,867 LF	\$40.65	\$157,193.55	\$36.25	\$140,178.75	\$40.00	\$154,680.00	\$47.00	\$181,749.00	\$36.00	\$139,212.00
50	1" Water Service Pipe - Alley	336 LF	\$50.65	\$17,018.40	\$51.25	\$17,220.00	\$60.00	\$20,160.00	\$67.00	\$22,512.00	\$52.00	\$17,472.00
51	1" Water Service Pipe - Directionally Drilled	385 LF	\$54.65	\$21,040.25	\$41.25	\$15,881.25	\$45.00	\$17,325.00	\$81.00	\$31,185.00	\$65.00	\$25,025.00
52	1.5" Water Service Pipe	4 LF	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$38.75	\$155.00	\$43.00	\$172.00	\$229.00	\$916.00	\$43.00	\$172.00
53	2" Water Service Pipe	262 LF	\$48.60	\$12,733.20	\$42.50	\$11,135.00	\$45.00	\$11,790.00	\$52.00	\$13,624.00	\$46.00	\$12,052.00
54	1" Curb Stop with Box	145 EA	\$655.00	\$94,975.00	\$670.00	\$97,150.00	\$650.00	\$94,250.00	\$623.00	\$90,335.00	\$700.00	\$101,500.00
55	2" Curb Stop with Box	6 EA	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,260.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,025.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,115.00	\$6,690.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
56	Meter Pit	12 EA	\$1,835.00	\$22,020.00	\$2,805.00	\$33,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,871.00	\$34,452.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
57	Connect to Existing Water Service	162 EA	\$470.00	\$76,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$184,680.00	\$800.00	\$129,600.00	\$1,245.00	\$201,690.00	\$900.00	\$145,800.00
58	Connect to Existing 1.5" Water Service	1 EA	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
59	Connect to Existing 2" Water Service	7 EA	\$610.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,510.00	\$10,570.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,836.00	\$12,852.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
60	24" CMP	13 LF	\$94.00	\$1,222.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$62.00	\$806.00	\$201.00	\$2,613.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
61	Street Excavation	8,367 CY	\$8.25	\$69,027.75	\$11.00	\$92,037.00	\$10.80	\$90,363.60	\$12.00	\$100,404.00	\$14.00	\$117,138.00
62	Geotextile Fabric	527 SY	\$5.25	\$2,766.75	\$9.00	\$4,743.00	\$8.65	\$4,558.55	\$2.90	\$1,528.30	\$3.50	\$1,844.50
63	Gravel Base Course	11,250 TN	\$30.00	\$337,500.00	\$31.00	\$348,750.00	\$30.25	\$340,312.50	\$29.00	\$326,250.00	\$28.00	\$315,000.00
64	4" Gravel Surfacing	910 TN	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	\$32.00	\$29,120.00	\$31.35	\$28,528.50	\$40.00	\$36,400.00	\$28.00	\$25,480.00
65	6" Gravel Surfacing	1,970 TN	\$30.00	\$59,100.00	\$32.00	\$63,040.00	\$31.35	\$61,759.50	\$40.00	\$78,800.00	\$28.00	\$55,160.00
66	10" Gravel Surfacing	530 TN	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$32.00	\$16,960.00	\$31.35	\$16,615.50	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$28.00	\$14,840.00
67	2" Asphalt Surfacing	2,111 TN	\$145.00	\$306,095.00	\$150.00	\$316,650.00	\$146.00	\$308,206.00	\$197.00	\$415,867.00	\$140.00	\$295,540.00
68	4" Asphalt Surfacing	510 TN	\$145.00	\$73,950.00	\$150.00	\$76,500.00	\$146.00	\$74,460.00	\$239.00	\$121,890.00	\$140.00	\$71,400.00
69	6" Asphalt Surfacing	370 TN	\$145.00	\$53,650.00	\$150.00	\$55,500.00	\$146.00	\$54,020.00	\$237.00	\$87,690.00	\$140.00	\$51,800.00
70	Asphalt Binder on the Basis of Composite Mix in Place	2,991 TN	\$55.00	\$164,505.00	\$55.00	\$164,505.00	\$54.00	\$161,514.00	\$65.00	\$194,415.00	\$45.00	\$134,595.00
71	Double Blotter Coat Surfacing	3,943 SY	\$13.50	\$53,230.50	\$15.00	\$59,145.00	\$4.50	\$17,743.50	\$47.00	\$185,321.00	\$22.00	\$86,746.00
72	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	54 SY	\$89.00	\$4,806.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$121.00	\$6,534.00	\$186.00	\$10,044.00	\$140.00	\$7,560.00
73	6" Concrete Surfacing	198 SY	\$89.00	\$17,622.00	\$150.00	\$29,700.00	\$102.50	\$20,295.00	\$156.00	\$30,888.00	\$130.00	\$25,740.00
74	4" Concrete Sidewalk	223 SF	\$9.25	\$2,062.75	\$20.00	\$4,460.00	\$12.15	\$2,709.45	\$17.00	\$3,791.00	\$15.00	\$3,345.00
75	Concrete Curb and Gutter	205 LF	\$49.00	\$10,045.00	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$38.50	\$7,892.50	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$55.00	\$11,275.00
76	Pavement Marking and Striping	685 LF	\$4.50	\$3,082.50	\$4.40	\$3,014.00	\$4.35	\$2,979.75	\$5.20	\$3,562.00	\$5.00	\$3,425.00
77	Traffic Control Signage	365 SF	\$4.50	\$1,642.50	\$4.40	\$1,606.00	\$4.35	\$1,587.75	\$5.20	\$1,898.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00
78	Type 3 Barricades	51 EA	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	\$130.00	\$6,630.00	\$180.00	\$9,180.00
79	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,677.00	\$46,677.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
80	Inlet Protection	34 EA	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$4.40	\$149.60	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$117.00	\$3,978.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
81	Type 2 Seeding	8,461 SY	\$2.25	\$19,037.25	\$3.00	\$25,383.00	\$1.80	\$15,229.80	\$5.30	\$44,843.30	\$3.00	\$25,383.00
82	Type 1 Seeding	5,713 SY	\$2.25	\$12,854.25	\$3.00	\$17,139.00	\$2.00	\$11,426.00	\$5.30	\$30,278.90	\$3.00	\$17,139.00
83	Highway Traffic Control Signage	149.6 SF	\$4.50	\$673.20	\$4.40	\$658.24	\$4.35	\$650.76	\$5.20	\$777.92	\$5.00	\$748.00
84	Type 3 Barricade	5 EA	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$180.00	\$900.00
85	42" Drum/Cone	14 EA	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$54.00	\$756.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
86	Channelizing Device	50 EA	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
Total for Bid Schedule A				\$4,038,022.10		\$5,077,800.94		\$5,084,175.36		\$5,093,275.36		\$4,695,143.50

Bid Schedule B - East 8th Avenue Sanitary Sewer			TLC Olson Construction LLC PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350		Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Cornerstone Avenue Mitchell SD 57301		H & W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Dahme Construction Co Inc 405 South 7th Street Aberdeen SD 57401		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$48,700.00	\$48,700.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$109,572.00	\$109,572.00	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00
2	Mill, Salvage, Replace and Grade Asphalt Blotter Surfacing and Granular Base	1,987 SY	\$9.50	\$18,876.50	\$17.60	\$34,971.20	\$17.30	\$34,375.10	\$9.10	\$18,081.70	\$11.00	\$21,857.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Culvert	43 LF	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$12.00	\$516.00	\$106.00	\$4,558.00	\$20.00	\$860.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Manhole	1 EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$557.00	\$557.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-8')	2 EA	\$5,040.00	\$10,080.00	\$5,580.00	\$11,160.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,381.00	\$20,762.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Extra Depth	11.0 VF	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$328.00	\$3,608.00	\$420.00	\$4,620.00
7	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (0'-8')	14 LF	\$69.25	\$969.50	\$72.00	\$1,008.00	\$102.00	\$1,428.00	\$147.00	\$2,058.00	\$66.00	\$924.00
8	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (10'-12')	208 LF	\$74.25	\$15,444.00	\$77.00	\$16,016.00	\$105.00	\$21,840.00	\$90.00	\$18,720.00	\$75.00	\$15,600.00
9	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (12'-14')	292 LF	\$79.25	\$23,141.00	\$79.00	\$23,068.00	\$110.00	\$32,120.00	\$112.00	\$32,704.00	\$85.00	\$24,820.00
10	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,865.00	\$10,865.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	8" PVC Cap	2 EA	\$136.00	\$272.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$364.00	\$728.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
12	8"x4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	1 EA	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
13	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	6 LF	\$102.50	\$615.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
14	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	1 EA	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,051.00	\$1,051.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
15	Connect to Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	1 EA	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,727.00	\$1,727.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
16	Sanitary Manhole Inside Drop Assembly	1 EA	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,101.00	\$2,101.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Core Drill Existing Manhole (8")	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,929.00	\$1,929.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	Post Televising Sanitary Sewer Main	486 LF	\$8.50	\$4,131.00	\$5.00	\$2,430.00	\$2.75	\$1,336.50	\$2.60	\$1,263.60	\$2.00	\$972.00
19	12" CMP	43 LF	\$52.50	\$2,257.50	\$58.00	\$2,494.00	\$38.00	\$1,634.00	\$132.00	\$5,676.00	\$70.00	\$3,010.00
20	Street Excavation	828 CY	\$8.25	\$6,831.00	\$11.00	\$9,108.00	\$10.80	\$8,942.40	\$14.00	\$11,592.00	\$14.00	\$11,592.00
21	Gravel Base Course	1,350 TN	\$30.00	\$40,500.00	\$31.00	\$41,850.00	\$30.25	\$40,837.50	\$29.00	\$39,150.00	\$28.00	\$37,800.00
22	3" Asphalt Surfacing	360 TN	\$145.00	\$52,200.00	\$150.00	\$54,000.00	\$146.00	\$52,560.00	\$206.00	\$74,160.00	\$140.00	\$50,400.00
23	Asphalt Binder on the Basis of Composite Mix in Place	360 TN	\$55.00	\$19,800.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00	\$54.00	\$19,440.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00
Total for Bid Schedule B				\$265,867.50	\$282,110.20	\$297,109.50	\$385,298.30	\$237,305.00				

Bid Schedule C - City Funded Street Repair

TLC Olson Construction LLC PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350	Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Comerstone Avenue Mitchell SD 57301	H & W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107	Dahme Construction Co Inc 405 South 7th Street Aberdeen SD 57401	Engineer's Estimate
--	--	--	--	---------------------

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$94,100.00	\$94,100.00	\$70,150.00	\$70,150.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$129,598.00	\$129,598.00	\$64,900.00	\$64,900.00
2	Mill, Salvage, Replace and Grade Asphalt Blot	7,866 SY	\$9.50	\$74,727.00	\$17.60	\$138,441.60	\$17.30	\$136,081.80	\$9.00	\$70,794.00	\$11.00	\$86,526.00
3	Street Excavation	2,622 CY	\$8.25	\$21,631.50	\$11.00	\$28,842.00	\$10.80	\$28,317.60	\$14.00	\$36,708.00	\$14.00	\$36,708.00
4	Geotextile Fabric	2,591 SY	\$5.25	\$13,602.75	\$9.00	\$23,319.00	\$8.65	\$22,412.15	\$3.10	\$8,032.10	\$3.50	\$9,068.50
5	Gravel Base Course	4,430 TN	\$30.00	\$132,900.00	\$31.00	\$137,330.00	\$30.25	\$134,007.50	\$29.00	\$128,470.00	\$28.00	\$124,040.00
6	2" Asphalt Surfacing	950 TN	\$145.00	\$137,750.00	\$150.00	\$142,500.00	\$146.00	\$138,700.00	\$195.00	\$185,250.00	\$140.00	\$133,000.00
7	Asphalt Binder on the Basis of Compostie Mix in Place	950 TN	\$55.00	\$52,250.00	\$55.00	\$52,250.00	\$54.00	\$51,300.00	\$65.00	\$61,750.00	\$45.00	\$42,750.00
Total for Bid Schedule C				\$526,961.25	\$592,832.60	\$600,819.05	\$620,602.10	\$496,992.50				

Total for Bid Schedules A - C	\$4,830,850.85	\$5,952,743.74	\$5,982,103.91	\$6,099,175.76	\$5,429,441.00
-------------------------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

